

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 54 of 2014**

=====

SUO MOTU....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 18....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

SUO MOTU for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR DEVANG VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 18

MR MD PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 2 - 6

MR PRAKASH K JANI, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 19

MR.VARUN K.PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 12

MS AMRITA M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 7

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 8 , 10 - 11

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 9

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.P.DHOLARIA

Date : 19/01/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY MANOHAR SAHAI)

All the respondents are directed to supply copies of their affidavits to learned advocate Mr. Subramaniam Iyer within three weeks. List on 10.2.2015.

(V.M.SAHAI, ACJ.)

(R.P.DHOLARIA,J.)

(pkn)