

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 54 of 2014**

=====

=

SUO MOTU....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 18....Opponent(s)

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

SUO MOTU for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1

M/S TRIVEDI & GUPTA, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 9

VIRAL K SHAH, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 18

MR DEVANG VYAS, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 18

MR DIPAK R DAVE, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 2 - 6

MR PRAKASH K JANI, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 19

MR.VARUN K.PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 12

MS AMRITA M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 7

MR RAHEEL S PATEL, ADVOCATE FOR NANAVATI ASSOCIATES,

ADVOCATE for the Opponent(s) No. 8 , 10 - 11

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY**
and**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI****Date : 10/08/2016****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. R.SUBHASH REDDY)**

Learned Government Pleader to prepare a summary of the findings of the safety audit report and suggestions made in the said report by the next date of haring.

Stand over to 5th October 2016.**(R. SUBHASH REDDY, CJ)****(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI, J.)**

Jani