

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 54 of 2014**

=====

SUO MOTU

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 18 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

SUO MOTU(25) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

M/S TRIVEDI & GUPTA(949) for the Opponent(s) No. 9

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Opponent(s) No. 18

VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Opponent(s) No. 18

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Opponent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6

MR PRAKASH K JANI(355) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Opponent(s) No. 19

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Opponent(s) No. 12

MS AMRITA M THAKORE(3208) for the Opponent(s) No. 7

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Opponent(s) No. 10,11,8

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Opponent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V. B. MAYANI**Date : 27/03/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

This petition is called out twice. On both the occasions the learned counsel for the HCL Committee as well as learned counsel for the respondents are not present. In order to give one more chance put up on 8.4.2019. As the matter is not given preference, it shall not

be adjourned further on the next date.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)

K.K. SAIYED

(V. B. MAYANI, J)