

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 54 of 2014**

=====

SUO MOTU

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 18 others

=====

Appearance:

HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Applicant

SUO MOTU(25) for the Applicant

MRS KRISHNA G RAWAL(1315) for the Applicant

M/S TRIVEDI & GUPTA(949) for the Opponent No. 9

MR DEVANG VYAS(2794) for the Opponent No. 18

VIRAL K SHAH(5210) for the Opponent No. 18

MR DIPAK R DAVE(1232) for the Opponent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6

MR PRAKASH K JANI(355) for the Opponent No. 1

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Opponent No. 19

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Opponent No. 12

MS AMRITA M THAKORE(3208) for the Opponent No. 7

NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Opponent Nos. 10, 11, 8

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the Opponent No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**
and

HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 06/08/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

The counsels for the parties have submitted that pursuant to the order of the Supreme Court and this Court, the committee was constituted which in turn formed eleven teams to visit thermal plants and the report has come.

The counsels for the plants have submitted that almost all observations have been complied with. However, this Court is of the view that let the same be placed on record

by way of tabular depiction of the observations and compliance, if any, or otherwise. The parties are to exchange their respective submissions or charts in this behalf by 26.08.2019. Put up the matter on 29.08.2019.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

(A. P. THAKER, J.)

Pankaj